CRANSTON
BOARD OF CONTRACT AND PURCHASE
AGENDA
There will be a meeting of the Board of Contract and Purchase on July 1, 2025 at 5:30 p.m.
Pursuant to City Council Ordinance, the following advertises the agenda for that meeting. All matters listed are subject to a vote and/or final action by the Board unless otherwise noted. 
[bookmark: _Hlk149141523][bookmark: _Hlk147415456]
BID AWARD:
Doric Avenue Basketball Court Restoration

CONTRACT EXTENSION:
Maintenance of Street Lights Contract- Extend contract with RISE Engineering for FY 2026.

BID WAIVERS:
Fire Department			Webster Marine						$2,445.05
Fire Department			Webster Marine						$5,840.00
Fleet Maintenance			D.J. Fischer Services Inc.				$607.70
Parks & Recreation			RAD Sports						$9,600.00
Police Department			Crash Data Group Inc.					$1,500.00
Police Department 			Graphics Innovations					$1,640.00
Police Department			CALEA						$4,620.00
Fire Department			E-Plus Technology					$60,000.00
Public Works			Atlantic Control System Inc.				$32,360.00
Fire Department			Training, Innovation, & Leadership Institute		$2,200.00
Fire Department			Fire Tech & Safety					$2,304.00
Building Maintenance			Modern Mechanical					$16,200.00
Public Works			Haytham Awad						$122,400.00
Senior Services			Cranston Country Club F & B				$2,514.96
Senior Services			Quality Rental						$2,735.00
Senior Services			Cranston Country Club					$4,620.00
Senior Services			Marshall Electric					$5,000.00
Senior Services			Health Care Services					$30,000.00
  
	
[bookmark: _Hlk177061257]Mark J. Marchesi, Purchasing Agent


